






UBI 

8URBAU 

(TRANSFER OP ) 

For an additional a1nount for "Sala1 ies and ", $5,628,000 
to be derived by transfer from Employment and Ad'IDini& 
tration, "Employment and training aaeistance". 

HEAI.TH SERVICES AoMINISTRitTION 

For an additional a1nount for "Health Services", $60,080,000, of 
which $8,600,000 shall be used to provide twelve months of transi­
tional funding for those Universi Affiliated Facilities previously 
funded under section 502(a) of the · Security Act or pred r 
legislation (title V of the Social Securi Act as m effect prior to the 
enactment of the Maternal and Child ealth Services Block Grant), 
but for which ter1nination of such funding has been announced 
during f18Cal year 1982. 

HEAI,TH RESOURCES 

For an additional a1nount for "Health urces", $1,000,000, 
which shall be available for nursing research grants. 

Asst~BTANT SECRETARY FOR HuMAN DEVEI.OPMENT SERVICES 

ORK INCINTIVES 

For an additional &IDOtJnt for "Work incentives", $85,000,000. 

DEPARTMENTAL ..... AGEMENT 

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAl, 

REFUGEE AND ENTRANT ASSISTANCE 

For an additional aanount for ''Refugee and Entrant assistance", 
$20,000,000, to be available only to reianburse States which by 
reason of court order, State statute or reg•1lation, or other adaninis­
trative restraint could not ianplement the in tiona 

42 usc 702. 
42 usc 701. 



96 STAT. 182 

20 usc 1071. 

PUBLIC LAW 97-216 JULY 18, 1982 

published on March 12, 1982, for refugee assistance and domestic 
assistance for Cuban and Haitian entrants. 

DEPAR1'MENT OF EDUCATION 

STUDF!NT LoAN IN CE 

For an additional amount under title IV, part B of the Higher 
Education Act, $1,300,000,000, to remain available until expended. 

DEPARTMENTAL ....... AGEMEN't 

AND EXPENSF.S 

For an additional a1not1nt for "Salaa'ies and expenses", $5,650,000. 

RELATED AGENCIES 

ACTION 

OPERATING EXPENSES, DOMFSTIC PROGRAMS 

For an additional amount for "Operating expenses, domestic pro­
gratns", under the provisions of the Domestic Volt1nteer Service Act 
of 1973, as atnended (Public Law 93-113, as a1nended, 42 U.S.C. 
section 4951 et seq.), $2,000,000. 

CoRPORATION FOR PuBLIC BROADCASTING 

PUBLIC BROADCASTING FUND 

For an additional atnotJnt for payment to the Corporation for 
Public Broadcasting, as autho · by the Co1nmunications Act of 

609 note. 1934 as arnended, an atnount which shall be available within liJnita­
tions specified by said Act, for the fiscal year 1984, $24,400,000: 
Provided, That no funds made available to the Corporation for 
Public Broadcasting by this Act shall be used to pay for receptions, 
patties, and sitnilar foi'Ins of entertain1nent for Gover111nent officials 
or employees: Provided further, That none of the funds contained in 
this paragraph shall be available or used to aid or support any 
progra1n or activity excluding from participation in, denying the 
benefits of, or discrirninating against any person on the basis of race, 
color, national prigin, religion, or sex. 

PlmsiDEN'r's CoMMISSION FOR THE S·runY OF 

MEDICINE 

s AND EXPENSES 

..... CAL PROBI,EMS IN 

For an additional a1nount for "Sala1·ies and .tL.Il, , , $309,000 . 

• 





96 STAT. 184 PUBLIC LAW 9'7-216--JULY 18, 1982 

42 usc 1437f. increased construction cost in exercising the authority to approve 
cost and rent increases set forth in section 8(1) of such Act: Provided 
further, That none of the merged arnounts available for obligation in 
1982 shall be subject to the provisions of section 5(c) (2) and (3) and 
the fourth sentence of section 5(cX1) of the United States Housing 
Act of 1937, as arnended (42 U.S.C. 1437c), and section 213(d) of the 
Housing and Cornrn\Inity Development Act of 1974, as a1nended (42 

Termination . U.S.C. 1439): Provided further, That no funds provided under this or 
any other Act shall be used to tet'Jninate a reservation of contract 
authority for any project under section 8 of the United States 

4.2 usc 1437f. Housing Act of 1937, as arnended, on account of the inability of the 
developer or owner of that project to obtain fi1 11n financing, unless 
such ter1nination occurs no less than twenty-four months following 
the date of initial reservation of contract authority for such project: 
Provided further, That $74,375,000 of contract authority and 
$1,750,000,000 of budget authority provided under this heading in 
the Depa1~tn1ent of Housing and Urban Development-Independent 

95 Stat. 1417. Agencies Appropriation Act, 1982, shall not become available for 
obligation until October 1, 1982, and $89,321,727 of the foregoing 
budget authority shall be for the modernization of 5,073 vacant 
uninhabitable public housing units, pursuant to section 14 of the 

42 usc 1437l. United States Housing Act of 1937, as arnended, other than section 
14(f) of such Act: Provided further, That to the extent that the 
arnount of budget authority which is recaptured or deobligated, 
including budget authority internally transferred by State Housing 
Finance Development agencies pursuant to 24 C.F.R. part 883.207, 
does not equal $5,000,000,000 on June 30, 1982, the arnounts deferred 
in the immediately preceding proviso may be used in accordance 
with, and in addition to, the atnounts provided in the third proviso 
of this paragtaph, except that to the extent such arnounts are used, 
an equivalent arnount of such recaptured or deobligated contract 
authority and budget authority, which become available on or after 
July 1, 1982, through September 30, 1982, if any, shall be deferred 
until October 1, 1982. 

• 

PAYMENTS FOR OPERATION OF LOW-INCOME HOUSING PROJECTS 

For an additional a1nount for "Payments for Operation of Low­
Income Housing Projects", $198,000,000: Provided, That of the total 
a1nount available in fiScal year 1982 for "Payments for Operation of 
Low-Income Housing Projects", $1,215,275,400 shall be made avail­
able pro rata solely in accordance with the Performance Funding 
System (as set forth in 24 C.F.R. part 890, as of February 8, 1982). 

RENT SUPPLEMENT 

(RESCISSION) 

The limitation otherwise applicable to the maxirnum payments 
that may be required in any fiScal year by all contracts entered into 
under section 101 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 
1965 (12 U.S.C. 1701s), is further reduced in fiScal year 1982 by not 
more than $3,340,000 in uncom1nitted balances of authorizations 
provided for this purpose in appropriation Acts . 

• 



ENC114!S 

OONBTBUCI'ION 

For necessaay ~nses tD C8'1'1Y out title D of the Pedeml ater 
Pollution r';Qntrol Act, as a1nended, other than 201(m), 
205(k), except that for the project · by said the 
Adrninist111tor shall allocate to the State of New York an aanount 
equal to one-thi'•d of the total cost from the &IDO'Int•nade available 
under this h to the State of New York, one-thitd from the 

from the a1nounts made a~ailable to the ta., 206, 208, 
and 209, $2,4~00,000,000, incl gl'ants for · · treatment 
facilities to repair or replace coanrn••nity but not to 
exceed three systeans s opemtiorull leans outside the 
wa•·1·anty periOd where the · Environ•nental 
Agency planned systeans have proven to be inoperable by the local 
m'Jnicipalities, where detelstnined to be neces 881 y, to remain avail-

additional fwids (the aanount which was withheld from e tate of 
Kansas by reason of an · ei'JOr by the Federal Govern­
ment) shan be made available to the State of Kansas: Provided 
further, That nothing herein shall prohibit any pro·ect in 
section 201(m) from recei · a grant •1nder section 0100, in compli­
ance with all relevant p t11es under titleD of the ~edeml Water 
Pollution Control Act, as aanended, and paid from funds allotted to 
the State by section 205 and appropriated by this Act: Provided 
further, That the Ad1ninistrator, upon application b the Governor 
of the State of Ohio, with the ap roval of the tn1nittees on 
Appro riations, shall before October , 1982, cornrnit existing unobli­
gated unds from the State's Wastewater Construction Grant allot­
ments to fund the Solid Waste Energy facility in Akron, Ohio. 

~~ US SUBSTANCE RESPONSE TRUST FUND 

Of the funds a propriated under this head in the Department of 
Housing and Ur an Development-Independent Agencies Ap ropri-
ation Act, 1982, $5,000,,000 shall be made available to the pal·t-
ment of Health and Hurnan Services, upon enactment, and up to an 
additional $2,000,000 may be made available by the Adrninistrator 
to the Depa1·trnent for the perfotrnance of s ific activities in 
accordance with section 111(cX4) of Public Law 6-510, the Compre-

Trans~ r of 
funds. 

hensive Environrnental Res nse, Compensation, and Liability Act 
of 1980. Management of all unds made available to the Department 42 usc 9611. 
shall be consistent with the responsibilities of the tr•1stee of the 
ft1nd, as outlined in section 223(b) of the Act. 42 usc 9688. 

NATIONAL .-.NAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION 

CH AND DEVEI.OPMENT 

Notwithstan · any other provision of this or any other Act, of 
the funds a propl'iatea •Jnder the heading, "National Aeronautics 
and Space drntnistration, Research and development'' in Public 
Law 97-101, not less than the arnounts he~einafter set forth shall be 95 Stat. 1426. 



96 STAT. 186 

t. 1426; 94 
3054. 

~ .... Shuttle 
launch pad. 

Limitations. 

95 Stat. 1440. 

PUBLIC LAW 97-216 JULY 18, 1982 

made available for the purposes specified: $31,200,000 for expend­
able launch vehicles; $323,500,000 for physics and astronomy (in­
cluding $40,000,000 for Shuttle-Spacelab payloads); $205,000,000 for 
planetary exploration (including $1,700,000 for the rnidlevel facility 
in Hawaii); $39,500,000 for life sciences; $328,200,000 for space appli­
cations (including $2,300,000 for the search and rescue prograrn, 
$5,000,000 for technology transfer, $6,000,000 for upper atmospheric 
research satellite experiments, $16,200,000 for Shuttle-Spacelab pay­
loads, and $15,400,000 for a 30/20 gigahertz test satellite); $8,000,000 
for technology utilization; $264,800,000 for aeronautical research 
and technology; $111,000,000 for space research and technology; and 
$402,100,000 for tracking and data acquisition: Provided, That of the 
funds available for the Space Shuttle, including space flight oper­
ations, not less than $80,000,000 shall be made available for design, 
development and procurement of liquid hydrogen-liquid oxygen 
(Centaur) upper stages for use in launching the Galileo and Solar 
Polar spacecraft in 1986: Provided further, That no funds may be 
obligated for other upper stages, including kick stages, for the 
Galileo and Solar Polar spacecraft after the enactment of this Act 
except for work performed prior to the effective date of this Act, 
together with liability for termination: Provided further, That no 
funds appropriated in this or any other Act may be obligated for a 
Solar Maximum repair/retrieval mission until the Secretary of the 
Air Force enters into an agreement with the Administrator to 
reimburse the National Aeronautics and Space Administration 50 
per centum of the costs of such mission (exclusive of the costs 
attributable solely to equipment for the Solar Maximum spacecraft 
and to equipment capable of reuse): Provided further, That upon 
request by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration and approval by the Committees on Appropriations 
not to exceed $50,000,000 from the unobligated balances of funds 
appropriated under the heading "National Aeronautics and Space 
Administration, Construction of facilities" or "National Aeronautics 
and Space Administration, Research and program management" in 
Public Law 97-101 and Public Law 96-526 shall be available for the 
Space Shuttle, including space flight operations: Provided further, 
That the Administrator makes sufficient funds available to assure 
that a second Space Shuttle launch pad at the Kennedy Space 
Center, Florida, is operational by January 1, 1986. 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISION 

Limitations in section 501(40) of title V of the Department of 
Housing and Urban Development-Independent Agencies Appropri­
ation Act, 1982, are amended as follows: The limitations on the 
Department of Housing and Urban Development's Office of the 
Assistant Secretary for Legislation and Congressional Relations are 
increased from 26 full-time permanent positions and 27 staff years 
to 31 full-time permanent positions and 33.5 staff years, the limita­
tion on the National Aeronautics and Space Administration's Office 
of the Comptroller is increased from 150 full-time permanent posi­
tions to 161 full-time permanent positions, the limitation on the 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration's Office of External 
Relations is increased from 120 full-time permanent positions to 125 
full-time permanent positions, excluding those positions allocated 
for Technology Utilization activities, and the limitation on the 

• 



I 

r n Adm· is 111tion s Offi of I · g d 
ion is inc from .1,600,000 to 2,800,000. 

CHAPtE I • 

DEPARTMENT OF 

CoAS1' GuARD 

OPERATING EXPE SRS 

For an additional &'rnount for "Operating expenses", 17,500,000, 
to remain available until expended. 

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATIO 

FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM 

Section 3(a) of the Federal-Aid Highway Act of 1981 is arnended by 
striking the period at the end of the first sentence and b · · 
the following: "plus, an additional arnount not to exceed 19,000,00 
in obligation authority to carry out section 310(dX3) of Public Law 
97-102.". 

For an additional arnount of authority to execute contracts to 
replace or rehabilitate highwa bridges accorcling to Title 23, United 
States Code, Section 144, $1 ,000,000 out of the Highw~f T1·tast 
Fund, to remain available ••ntil expended: Provided, That obligations 
incurred under this authority shall not be subject to any law 
limiting obligations for Federal-Aid Highwa~s. 

Section S(a) of the Federal-Aid · hway Act of 1981 is further 
arnended by st · · g the period at the end of the first sentence and 
b inserting the following: "plus, an additionalarnount not to exceed 
$ 3,000,000 in obligation authority which the Secreta1·y shall allo­
cate to the States in order to increase such total obligation lilnita­
tion, so that the reduction of any State's final obligation limitation 
is held to 15 per centt11n of the tentative lirnitation issued by the 
Secreta'I'Y on October 1, 1981.". 

NATIONAL SCENIC AND RECREATIONAL HIGHWAY 

(LIQUIDATION OF CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION) 

An arnounts reviously authorized to be derived from the High­
way t Fun for payment of obligations in · g out the 
provisions of 23 U.S.C. 148 are to be transferred to and ad1ninistered 
under the appropriation "Federal-aid highways". 

··-·~ADMINISTRATION 

TO THE NATIONAL PASSENGER CORPORATION 

Section 803(d) of the Rail Passenger Service Act, 45 U .S.C. 543(d), 
is amended bf changing the f!rlod at the end thereof to a se~nicolon 
and · the foil · 'except that the holding of securities 
issued by a railroad not be deemed to be violative of this 
prohibition: Provided, That the officer who holds such •ties 

• 









LI 

A UISITION AND OP RADIO 

A propriations made availabl~e der this eading o 
198 may be used for l~ease of ,real pro~~ fo periods o 
twenty-five yea1-s in Africa, Asia, the area, and 

CIIAPI'ER VI 

DEPARTMENT OF AG TURE 

Foon AND NuTRI1'ION SBRVICB 

FOOD STAMP PROGRAM 

For an additional a1nount for the ''Food Sta•npl*rog•·aao", 
$1,006,616,000. 

CHAPtERVll 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE CIVIl .. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE 

CoRPS OF ENGINEERS CIVIl, 

FLOOD CONTROL AND COASTAL EMERGENCIES 

For an additional a1nount for "Flood Control and Coastal Emer­
gencies", $40,000,000, to remain available until expended: Provided, 
That $18,000,000 of the funds provided shall be for flood control 
measures and features on the Cowlitz and Toutle Rivers in the State 
of Washington. 

PROVISIONS 

SEC. 201. Any institution of higher education specificall cited in 
the conference re rt on the Education Amendments of 19 0 (report 20 usc 1001 
nurnbered 96-13 7) as a unique institution which the conference note. 
committee for that I · tion intended to be recognized as a devel-
oping institution . le to ap ly for funds under title m of the 
Higher Education Act of 1965, s 1 be treated as an eligible institu- 20 usc 1051. 
tion for such pu for fiScal year 1982, notwithstanding section 
322(a)(2)(A) of sue Act. 20 usc 488 note. 

SEC. 202. No art of any appropriation contained in this A shall 
remain availab e for obligation beyond the current fiscal year unless 
ex ressly so provided herein . 

.... EC. 203. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, none of the 
funds provided for International Organizations and Progra,rns in 
Public Law 97-121, the Foreign Assistance and Related Prograrns 
Appropriation Act for · Year 1982, shall be a~ailable for the 95 Stat. 1647. 
United States proportionate share for any prograrns for the Pales-



96 STAT. 192 

·ctions. 

30 USC 801 note. 

95 Stat. 1183. 

Loan guarantee 
to Polish 
People's 
Republic. 
Report to 
Congress. 

95 Stat. 958. 
95 Stat. 1098, 
1183. 
Ante, p. 22. 
42 usc 256. 

ionment. 
sc 1070b-3. 

20 usc 1070b. 

20 usc 1070b-3. 

42 usc 2752. 

42 usc 2751. 

PUBLIC LAW 97-216 JULY 18, 1982 

tine Liberation Organization, the South West Africa Peoples -
zation, or Cuba. 

SEc. 204. No funds appropriated or othet·wise made available for 
fiscal year 1982 shall be obligated or expended to prescribe, issue, 
administer, or enforce any standard, rule, regulation, or order under 
the Federal Mine Safety and Health Act of 1977 on any State or 
political subdivision thereof. Notwithstanding section 101(a)(3) of 
Public Law 97-92 or any sirnilar or comparable provision of an 
other law, during fisc~ year 1982 the Mine Safe and Healt ... 
Administration shall have the satne enforcement aut orities vested 
in such Administration on September 30, 1981. 

SEc. 205. Effective upon enactment of this Act and for the remain­
der of fiscal year 1982, notwithstanding any other provision of law, 
no funds may be paid out of the Treasury of the United States or out 
of any fund of a Gover11ment corporation to any private individual 
or corporation in satisfaction of any assurance agreement or pay­
ment guarantee or other form of loan guarantee entered into by any 
agency or corporation of the United States Government with respect 
to loans made and credits extended to the Polish People's Republic, 
unless the Polish People's Republic has been declared to be in 
default of its debt to such individual or corporation or unless the 
President has provided a monthly written report to the Speaker of 
the House of Representatives and the President of the Senate 
explaining the manner in which the national interest of the United 
States has been served by any payments during the previous month 
under loan guarantee or credit assurance agreement with respect to 
loans made or credits extended to the Polish People's Republic in 
the absence of a declaration of default. 

SEc. 206. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the 
amounts appropriated for fiscal year 1982 under Public Law 97-51 
(as amended by Public Law 97 -85) and Public Law 97-92 (as 
amended by Public Law 97-161) for purposes of section 340 of the 
Public Health Service Act shall be available for funding grants and 
contracts under such section in areas that are not ~ urbanized areas 
and in urbanized areas. 

SEc. 207. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act, any 
other Act, or section 413D of the Higher Education Act of 1965, the 
Secretary shall apportion the sums appropriated pursuant to section 
413A(b) of the Higher Education Act of 1965 for the fiscal year 1982 
among the States so that each State's apportionment bears the same 
ratio to the total amount appropriated as that State's apportion­
ment in the fiscal year 1981 bears to the total amount appropriated 
pursuant to section 413A(b) for that fiscal year: Provided, That the 
Secretary shall allocate sums to institutions in each State notwith­
standing section 413D(b)(1)(B)(ii)(I) of the Higher Education Act of 
1965. 

SEc. 208. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act, any 
other Act, or section 442 of the Higher Education Act of 1965, the 
Secretary shall allot the sums appropriated pursuant to section 441 
of the Higher Education Act of 1965 for the fiScal year 1982 among 
Guatn, American Samoa, the Trust Territory of the Pacific Islands, 
the Virgin Islands, and the States (including the District of Colum­
bia and the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico) so that the allotment of 
Guam, American Samoa, the Trust Territory of the Pacific Islands, 
the Virgin Islands, and each State (including the District of Colum­
bia and the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico) bears the saine ratio to 
the aitlount appropriated as the allotment of Guam, American 

• 



. 1 

- · moa, h 'Il11Bt ~e1·1 itory of the Pacific lan~ds, the V Is ds, 
nd each tate (in~cluding the District of CoJ,,·Inbia and he Co on-

w h of Pu rto Rico for he fiscal year 1981 to the total 
moun appropriated pun;uant to section 441 for that fiscal . 42 

Provid d, That the Sec~eta1y shall atl~ocate StllllB to institutions · 
,.._ch juri dicti~on notwithstanding the second senten~ce of section 
44 (a) of he Higher Education Act of 1965. 

SEC. 209. Th~e Secretary of Education and the of the 
National Institute of Education shall not terrninate any long-tea1n 
speci I institutional agreement (or any other grant agreement or 
contract which incorporates by reference such long-te·a·1n special 
institutional agreement) which·-

(!) was entered into under section 405(f) of the General Educa­
tion Provisions Act, relating to laboratories and c-enters, and 

(2) is in effect on the date of enactment of this Act, 
prior to the original compl~etion date established by such long-te1·m 
special institutional agreement (or any other grant agreement or 
contract which incorporates by reference such long-ter1n special 
institutional agreement). 

SEc. 210. (a) The Secretary of Agriculture shall initiate construc­
tion on not less than fifteen new projects under the Watershed 
Protection and Flood Prevention Act (16 U.S.C. 1001 et seq.) during 
fiscal year 1982. 

(b) Any project proposed for construction pursuant to the Act 
referred to in subsection (a) and submitted to the Director of the 
Office of Management and Budget for review shall be deemed to be 
approved by the Director unless disapproved by him within ninety 
da s after submission. 

~~Ec. 211. (a) Subsection (a) of section 112 of the Act of December 
15, 19,81 (95 Stat. 1194), is a1nended by inserting after "in connection 
with a qualified issue" the following: ", ex~cept to the extent such 
funds are used in connection with the consideration or granting of 
an exemption from the application of such revenue ruling or regula­
tion under proposed income tax regulation section 1.10S-7(b)(6)(ii) or 
any similar statute or regulation". 

(b) Subsection (d) of section 112 of the Act of December 15, 1981 (95 
Stat. 1196), is a111ended to read as follows: 

"(d) It is the sense of the Congress that after August 23, 1981, the 
Secretary of the Treasury or his delegate, in all cases, should enforce 
any revenue ruling or regulation described in paragraph (1) or (2) of 
subsection (a) in a manner consistent with the provisions of this 
section. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall prevent the Secre­
tary of the Treasury or his delegate from granting or considering an 
exemption from the application of such a revenue rUling or regula­
tion under proposed income tax regulation section 1.103-7(b)(6)(ii) or 
an similar statute or regulation.". 

EC. 212. Notwithstanding any provision of this or any other Act, 
none of the £unds appropriated for the Department of Labor, Mine 
Safety and Health Administration, shall be used to classify a mine 
in the potash industry as gassy based upon air samples containing 
concentrations of methane gas, unless such classification standard 
has been adopted through formal rulemaking on or after November 
5, 1981. 

SEc. 213. None of the funds provided in this or any other Act shall 
be used to i1nplement an apportionment and staffing plan to specifi­
cally phase down the Public Health Service Commissioned Corps. 

42 u 
rant 

20 u 1221 . 

Construction 
projects. 

Project app~oval . 

Restrictions. 

Restriations. 





-

pr~ \'1 10 r 
h ~und ppor io d .. ""· ~· 

n1 1 11d d. · _ h · h r~ i- · r 
f _ p r n u · f h o l ppor ionm~ ......... 

u11 · . I I for h fi c ly r - ndin - ~ _p m 
1 h n~ c I r in ord r to fully utilize fund I por i ~on~ 
un~d, r · I· .. 1 

• 1 . b 5 _ l_rou h h fi ~ c l y r ndin S p nl-
r · I 1 · bu ' i ·11 in th oblig· _ ion _ limi . ion I bli h d b 

~~c·l,; i iOJ I of tb d r 1- -i~d ighY y Act of 19 1 .. 

. Jlprov d J 'uly 1 1 . . 2. 

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY H.R. 6685: 

HOUSE REPORT o. 97-632 (Comrn. of Conference). 
C0.1 GRESSIO AL RECORD, Vol. 128 (1982): 

June 2-4 considered and passed House. 
June 29, considered and passed Senate, amended. 
,July 15, House concurr-ed in Senate amendment, with an amendment; Senate 

agreed to conference report and concurred in House amendment. 
\VEEKLY COMPILATIO _ OF PRESIDENTIAL DOCUME · TS, Vol. 18, No. 29 (1982): 

July 19, Presidential statement. 

0 

1 











• 

• 

• 




	002_R
	003_L
	004_R
	005_L
	006_R
	007_L
	008_R
	009_L
	010_R
	011_L
	012_R
	013_L
	014_R
	015_L
	016_R
	017_L
	018_R
	019_L
	020_R
	021_L
	022_R
	023_L
	024_R
	025_L

